



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8277/2007**

NAIB SUBEDAR SATISH CHANDERPetitioner

Through: **Ms Archana Ramesh, Advocate**

versus

UOI & ORSRespondent

Through: **Ms.Pratima N. Lakra, Mr.Abhishek**

and Mr.Shailendra, Advocate

Mr.S.K.Pathak, SC with Ms.Joohu

Kumar, Advocate for UOI

Major Kanika Sharma, Army

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

This case comes under the category of *sine die* matter.

Counsel for the respondents submits that she will seek instructions with regard to this matter from the concerned department. Let her do so.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 10, 2026/sk