



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8277/2007

NAIB SUBEDAR SATISH CHANDERPetitioner

Through: Mr.Adv.[Appearance not given]

versus

UOI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Ms. Kiran Dharam, Mr.
Shailendra Kumar Mishra and
Ms. Upanita Soumyadarshni,
Advs.

Major Kanika Sharma Army in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

08.04.2026

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 19.05.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 08, 2026/sp