



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8277/2007**

NAIB SUBEDAR SATISH CHANDERPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

UOI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC
with Ms. Indu Uttara, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

As prayed for by the Respondents' counsel, adjourned to
05.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 19, 2026

'KDK'